
MARGUERITE C. OSWALD 

V. 

KING CANDY COMPANY 

(I.A.B.) 

J 



1(0. '? & J. ~~·~\_') 
l)p ~ 

'\) ~ ~ r{' ~ 
\~ f\\ ~ \~ \ 

... 

\ 'MRS. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD 
Plal nt1ff 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT 

• I fl( \ 

L1 vs TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS 

LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS 1 

Defendent 

17 
/ITH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

F! NAL JUDGMENT 

Or, tIns liTH December , A . D , 19_:_: came 

•J" to t-e lleard · rre above entitled erd numbered cause. ~nd came the plainti:'f 

Mrs. Marguerite C. Oswald 

j11 :.ers,,n an:J. t.y h ts at t orney and ca me the defend3nt . . Liberty Insurance 

Company of Texas by 1 ts at t.orne;rs, and l:oth pa rt1ee 

an:k ,peed ·eadv fer "'.nai; and . a Jury be1ng waived all mat• .. ers of feet as 

wc,lj as of ld>: \Je ~e 3'lbmt•ted tc the coJrt. and after cons1de~1!lg the plead-

11'\gs. the e111del'lc.e ~r.d a rgumenl of c0.mse1 . •. he Cr::a t. 1 s of the opin1on end 

f1nds 95 follows: 

'l'lnr tr.~ ~·-'et~t Iff at'!d t~e defend~n-t. t.ave entered int.o a compromise 

sat tSfoctorlly ct;>mprcmi.sed a!ld sett l ed, that said compromise settlement 

o~reernen• k·~ :eer, reduced ~~ ·.- r1t1ng, s;gned ty the per1.1es here-t.o and their 

r>!. I•J rl' ~vs ~'ld Eon ong1ne l ha~ been flled here1.n >~10: t>,e p6t:ers 1r. thts sui~ 

o;nj ]n!~oduc€:'1 10 e·r1len~e. r.t.e CcW't h9S CY·"5ldered SPJd agreeme~:t. together 

:omr-oorr·lSe o~tt'tern,nt agree:n.,~t. 1s fa:r "''d eqult<i'ble to 311 parttes and 

~b"'· a1i I"-''''es >uJ·re egrPed thcret•: ana •bar sa1d de!"en<iant shotlld be end 

1~ 1s heret,y "J~il.~nz.ed tc, se•'1"' ;.lain•.1 ff's al l eged s.tl. and r. a•Jse of action 

: .., .... ~ l:JLu I) G I DEC ::~ :; .• J 
~ .......... 

. \ 



..., Cot: ""'"~' "''" '""' ""' pl»oUU "" ''""'""'""· • : '" ,,.I.., ~ 
attorney of record to represent him before "the lnd~;s!:rla! Acr1dent Board end/ pJ 

:::::":;:.:~ "" '''""" '" ,., "'' " 'o'"''' "" """" '"' ""'"_i~ID 
The Court is further of r.he c-p1.nv ;~. that 1r1dgment. slo.)•, ; d h~ ent ered 

herein carrying into effect, sa1d c omrr cml~e set•lem,.n~ af.refmen' 

It ts therefNe ORDERED, AD ''UOOED ~rd DECREED thd: th~ J.l&;nt1ff . 

from the defendan: , \&1 I 1t IIIII••••••• 0 r..- _, ,_. 
the sum of - - ·-- ·-- 1111-~••••• --

) Dollars end costs •:·f th1s SIJi.l.. end •- ~·Dt jUt r;.f ce1d 

Sl.il!l of money there 15 her et y ewe rded r;m. : .- , ....... 10 •• ,.... 
a~torney f e r ~le1nr : f f. the s~m of$ ._..,..llllj ... ~,,.._ 

as attorneys's fees , wh1ch •.he Cou.rt hereb :, f1n1 s •_r, r..e a reesonabie 'lrd fai r 

fee, and the Cc~;rt her-eby finds ·Lhet the serv:cc,s rendered hy sa Jd attorney 

ere reesonetly ~< orth the said sum of money here1n ello1;ed as s:.~ c h fee, e nd 

the said : l,;o'i~m~nt r.nder the compensa1 ton i aw he;. l:e<>r t·enefae•l t.r: s1.1:h an 

extent as to JUSLlf; the alJowan~e .:, f Sl.l•: h fee 

!t 1& here't y further· ORDERED .. AD".'DGED and DECREED ·t.a• •looo a·.rerd 

of the Industrial A::: ·:.1:ient. Bo:.ard her·el•) f •,r e e nter ed ''1 r;hls c a~e be 'Jl'!d •he 

same is hereby i r. a ,·; ~h l ng:> s et 3s:-ie- and :: .1 J: f1 e <J 

It 1s heret1 f ~rther CRDERED ADWD}E!:l b"d DE'::REED 'ha• all the 

costs here1n be and ~he same ar<: herer y te ze·j co~a1 ~ s 't (he defe'ldent. here 1n 

of this Judgment the defendan: 1"' ~d tt.e s ,;n .._. f ,,,,, ,, .-;.\ her">Htu: .v~ a·•arded . 95 

poraneously wi!h 1 ~ 6 en~ry 

It is therefore here't:; f •;ct •.er ORDERE:O A!:J.!1JD'~ED ~ nu DECREE:! rr.~r. 

-c!-

l;.: c : '. 



The cf .tereby t1nde ttwt dl or the Jur1ed1ct1onel recte 

<>' 111t veettne thU Court with Jur1ed1ct1on or th11 

cause or ectton 

tt 111 so ORD!RID this the •• dey or ., . 9 

(81pecl) Harrla Bnva~er, 
JUDOI PUSIDDO 

AGREED TO· 

., 

'19.--

' ~ .:.~ .. • • ' I I I ~' , 

" I .•' 

_ ...... . \. ..) '--- t.J ,J . 

o:c :. ·~ ~ .. --' 
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAL 

vs 
EMPI..OYER 

t ~URA ... .: E 
C "R!;I oEi? 

Hra. Harauarita c. oeval4 

Haaara. Spurlock, lc~att••• • 
Jacoba, ~tcor••J• 
601 liacl•ir IY1141aa 
Fort Wortb, T•••• 

LlbartJ lnaurancu Co•panJ 
loa 939 
Fort Wortb, T•a~• 

Mt . M. J. 'l.ahtv•, nuat1nt Te&48 

t NSU ... N C it 

CO . N O . 

NOTICE R!CEIVI!D I"ROM 

n '"" SUUIIIIC( 0 lD CARRIE- E ... PLOYEE 

I NDUSTRIAt h:CI~~:~ ~J~~: 
Al!S'i'i:'l. ':'!:Y.J.S 

Receipt of Xoti~e of :Dtenticn 
to Appeal fro::: a·r.ard c~ tr.e 
Board as indicated aoove is 
hereby acknowledged. 

WHEN WRITING TO THE GOARD CONCERNING Tl-41. 

CL~ IM ALWAYS GIVE THE BOARDS NUMBER AND 
STYLE OF THE CAS£ 

Hr. Jo~a w. Lalr4, Atcor••J 

1/U/st all 



Honorable Industrial Accident Board 
Walton Building 
Austin, Texas 

RE : 

Board No. 
In s. Co. No. 

/ 

T 16002 
VI 11672 

__ M~rc.::s~.2M~ar~gu~e::.:r..!i~te~C<..!.~O~s?.!w!!..'al~d.__ ____ , Employee 

_ ___:K:=;ill~· ~g~C~an~d~y....:C=o~m~pan=~y.__ ________ . Employer 

~L~ib~e~r~t~y~In~s~ur~an~c~e~C~o~m~p~an~y~o~f_T~ex~a~s _____ . Insuror 

Gentlem e n : 

You are her e by notified that 
is not w i 11 in g to , and w i 11 no ;-t,--:a~,':r::e~':cy~t. C'e~_,i;:n:?ai"':r="u7i'7i':::n":!g"",~:L...:'~~~~-:r-::--::-:-:r==-::-=y:--
thc Industrial Accident Board of the State of Texas in the abov e sty l ed and numberc·d 
Cause on the 4 day of AUIPJSl , 19__lill__. and that. it will, with-
in twenty days after service of this notice of appeal on the Industr ial A cciden t Boa rd 
of the State of Texas, bring suit in some court of competent jurisdiction 1n the coun t y 
where the injury to the said Mrs. Marg],!erite C. Oswald . occurred 
and/or was alleged to have occurred, to have the said Caus e tried d e novo in sa1d 
c:ourt. 

LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPAN)' OF TEXAS 

The Industrial Accide nt Board of the State of Texas acknowle dges re ceipt of the above 
noticeofappealonthisthe 21 dayof August A.D 19~ 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD, STATE OF 
TEXAS 

d 7r.- .- ,~-~-

AUG ~1 1959 
TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 
ACCIDENT BOARD 



IND\ 'STRIAL ACCHENT BOARD 
AUSTIN, TEN'S 

GE:HLDlEN: 

FORT '!ORTH. TE.!CAG 

Au~ust l~tL, 1~ ~ ~ 

Th1a 1>'111 advise that a sult was t1led 1n this Court 

to set aside the award of the Industrial Accident BoRrd or 

Austin, Texas, and styled: 

~rP. M ~r~ uei · 1t E C. ~~~al~ 

VS. NO. 134~7-C 

The Number of the doard is ________ n_o_n_~------------

The date of the alleged injury was Dec. ~) , 195C 

l'ne nc.me of the Emplo" er waa Kl. r.,;; C•· n~y Co. 

Yours very truly, 



ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAL 
Eilo' Pl OYEE 

EMPLOYE R 

INS"lJ R 4.N C E 
C ARR1 CR 

lAB- I 1- 53 

Mra. Mar~orlto c. Oawald 

Meura. Snurloalc, Soh&tt•n & 
Jaoobo, Attorne,. 
601 ~t.nolatr 3ut.ldt.n« 
'P'on worth, To:a:aa 

• lin,; CandJ Cl\"'f'&IIJ 

Llbert1 Tnsuranoo 
Bo'l! q39 
' crt ·, ort :· , Texas 

Mr. ~. J. ~labl••• Au•tt.n, Ta:a:aa 

. - -·---· . .... ___ .. 
I 

0.~\ll:£:~;'c~~c:r~,. I 
...... £. AL. At: C I:IVI[O i 

I P-7-Sq : 

IIOARD NO. 

T ?6002 
INSUIIIAN C I: 

C O. NO. w 11672 
NOTICE RECEIYED~OM 

D INSURANC( 

CAliRI[~ EMPLOYE E 

INDUSTRI AL AC CIDE:IT BCA.'l.D 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

Receipt of Notice of Intention 
to Appeal from award of the 
Board as indicated above is 
hereby acknowledged . 

WHEN WRITING TO THE IIOAJtD CONCERNING THIS 
CL AI M ALWAYS G IVE THE BOARDS NUMBER AND 
liTYL£ o,- THE CASE 

Mr. .T ohn w. T..a' rd, At torfteJ 



:r...woma..or 

Joa 8PVIIIoOCIC 
DaMwnre 8c••~ 
KIILLY J&COM 

SPURLOCK, SCIUT'l'IU.N ct J.ACOB8 
1101 anrCL&Dt Jhm.Dnre 

I'ORT WORTII a. 'I'UA8 
'l'oll c...'"' Aqut · 5, 1969 

lnduatrial Accident Board 
Walton Buildin1 
Auatin, Texaa 

R.e : Board No. : T 16002 
Inaurance Co. No.: W-11672 

Gentlemen: 

lin. llarperite c. o•wald , claimant and a party 
at intereat in the cauae ahown above, reapectfully notifie• 
you, and throu1h you all other intereated partiea, that he ia 
not willing and doe• not conaent to abide by your final rulin1 
and deciaion made and entered in thia cauae on the 4th .....,.--
day of AUCU!t , 195 9; and that within ZO daya 
after the filin1 with you of thia notice, and within the time 
and in the manner required by law, he will brin1 auit in a 
court of competent juriadiction to aet &aide aaid final rulina 
and deciaion. 

Dated at Ft. Worth, .Texaa, thi8 5th day of AUJU8t 

------· 1959. 

SPUR.LOCK, SCHATTMAN. JACOBS 

BY: &~~, ~-~ 
Attorney,. for Claimant. 

TU~ WILL ACh~ .. •WI.t" ll::, ; 1:1-T ' ''" - ~ rillS OFF1· F. 

Ot' :\ll'nCE OF I :• Tt;:'\1'11~:\ 1':1 A: ·.- n !. t':-J 

AUG 7 1959 
- ll'mcsills.\L .4crm•::-.-r Bo .\ltu 

ay . 171 r£- J.UA.L c::; __ 4~ 

I · .. , 
.' 



AWARD OF BOARD 
EMPLOYEE • 

Mr~. Merlllrite c. oswald 
I 

313 Templeton Drive • """'"" UUIUNtl 

(1 
ltr•AhJ• 

! ""..,,,,.. 
Fort worth 1, Texas 

...... H .... , . I 
- =~-·~y~-~ I 'I H,uv2 

' 

I 

i 

11 672 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 
WALTON BUILDING 

Meb srs. Spurl ock, Schattman ~ J acobs , Attorne ys 
601 Sincla ir Building 
Fort Worth, Texas 

AUSTI N 1". TEXAS 

vs 
EMPLOYER King Gandy Company 

INSURANCE 
CARRIER 

CC: ' • 

Liberty Insurance Company of Texas 
P.O. Box 939 
Fort Worth, Texas 

12-5-58 

On date of hearing after due notice to all parties, came the above numbered and described claim for compen­
sation to be considered by the lnduatrlal Accident Board, and the Board finds and orders: (Only Findings Orders, etc. X'd 
in appropriate spacea below apply ) 

l . X 

2. y 

3. X 
4. X 

s. 

6. X 

7. 

X 

Finds that on date of Injury the employee sustained Injury In the course of employment of the em 
above who was a subacrlber under the Workmen's 

player named 
carrier named Compensation Ad, insured with the insurance 

above. 

Finds that employee'• overage weekly wage before the Injury was $4 b . 6'1 ··- -

Finds that the compensation rote Is $ 2 q 1 q ---- --
---·------

Orders: The carrie r to pay employee $ 29 1 9 per week for--JL_consecutive 
g inning on 1 2-6-"iB for in.1ur1e__S_ received 

weeks for total 'disability be-

Orders: The carrier to pay employee $ per week for _ _ _ consecutive weeks (followin 
compensation, If any, due for total disability) for % permanent loss of --- ·-· 

g payment of 

Compensation ordered paid under this award which has accrued from date disability began to date 
entered, less payments already made, shall be paid In a lump sum. 

this .,ward is 

- ------
Special Findings and Orders: 

That payments of compensation have matured in the sum of ~~J't . (Jt . 

That named employee has no loss in wage earning capaci~y. 

-'-/B. Orders: Th e carrie r to d<:duct from th is award and to pay to th P. above 
I_ __ ~ _ _P.()rtion of this a ward in the amount of 15 % of the amount ordered paid. 

named a ttorney(s) a fee on the unpaid 

rht • h U'lw fl •u• t ll"'ll fl l "' l/ IP lto<n i'> L Al l ) o•l tu o., t " r • 1•1111" "''' u w ol kll l. lo•" l• ll h l , Ullr • l ll • • •' !. " '• !• • l h l•l •l 1 ,, ~~~ .~1 
. , , •• ., , t ' " ,,.,.,,, .. IUdu ol " ' ''"" ' ' r r .. m ln• ''"' " ,,. 

Uot • • •• ,. ,., II 1'"" " ro • olt· ..... t l , fo • •I ~ o t to / hi• ,. ,. ,+r• t "'" ' , , , ~ · r· · '" "' ' '" .o / I I . t'" " "' u~l 

t ho•r•·•tl•r 1111· • oo t l ' " , . ., , , M " t l hl, :•• -I. • I '' ' '" ' 111 , . r ·• . 'I'' ,., ""' '' • '· ' '' "' u ... ,,.. l 't •, 

THE INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 

·:::. :· '."', .... ::":.:::;:_:"' It ttl' 

li 
-I ~ 
-1: 

• 



• • LAW OJ'FIOSII 

MAURICE FI.AHIVE 
TKJ.V.I'JI0Nf. UU 1' - 4 frlfJ t::Y 

V.l'•. w . RtJH.JUNU ~ 
A tJHTJN. 'I'Jo:XAH 

ANN HKTZ, "BCY. 

/J 
Juu ::7, 1.Y59 

HoNOR.ABLF 1NDUS1'R r A c. Ac cr ' IF'N :· B o ARD 

WAC.TON Huzc.DING 

Aus'l'TN, 1'EXAS 

:7nrTC.FffFN: 

RE: h'oAnD .~'o. i' lf1L'0?. - W-1167 .. : 
.~Pc.oY~E: NAncuRITR (swAc.o 

.l!:!fPLOYEH.: KING )A .'.'DY Co:tPANY 

i NSUR oJI.: LIBEHTY lNsun/.NCE ·J·o. OF i 'E 

D/iJ: 7 /H/o9 

WE PREVIOUSLY FJJ'I.IF.J.'E£ 1'f!T .<; CASE ON I!EA1lii.JG D/oTE, SlfC'Wi~f 'J ~ ' HA1' 
v.'T F!AD PAID A 'l'OTAC, OF :~·:j 8 (} , 1i Q C[),'fPEN:~ATI0/1: PLU.5 ~· ;:) 1>5, 2() 71 fi'Dl-

CAL, A~!D WE SUBNITTED Tf!E REP (l f<T OF DR. ::: C.!JI?ERC •· f'D '!'fiE REPO ii T 

OF 1ih, HA!flLTON, Sf/OWING NO PF.RffANF::rT INJURY WHAT·.'J OF..'VF.'R, 11:,!14-

EVER, OUR t;L.AI!f DFPART!fENT JN ~ · aRT i'iO I! TI! Ff,d.c; BEFN I~' 'i'OUC,'' WIT ·, 

TF!E AT1' 0RNEY, Rfi'PRESF~TTTNG TifT'.' LADY, AND WE UNDER-'.':'l'.A.ND 2';iA2' FIE 

F!AS NOT FILED A ffF.DICAL YET WITF! TfJr. :i CA.nn, 

0RIGIN.A.C.C.Y, U TR ADJUSTF:R HAD .AN ACR".'T'ffF.m' WITfl fJ 7'1" :· f,,'·! fi'Y tiAC OB :.J 

T':l F!AVP: T '!IS WOHAN FXAHINF.D B Y UR. ff.rf.'RY •:· . :'A:tDINF'P. 0. Tf!F. 

f,E:JirAC. ARTS f; uiLD .. NG, OR T ivOR7'ff , . EXA .~ , h UT 'l' fl£ A i' ~' (; JI ."."'Y A D -

VISES US 1'h~T Hit: C&IF"l 1' IIEFUSP.$ TO 3 JiJffi'l.' 1'0 AN J:.' XA11INA ." I 0 N iJ Y 

A PSYCHIA 'l' .'I IST. WE 1/£'·.-L TF!AT IN ORDER ;• o .c iVJi.' THIS WOff , N J'HF 

PENF. F TT QF' li'VER Y DOU 'lT ! fiAT SHE SfiOUC.D .JE EX.A.T1INIW 3 Y ih ! • .' AJI I· J-
NFJ! .~ T TFiF AFJOVF' ADDRESS ilF.FORF A F'JN,JC. A/v'A .. r O I.'i J:.' fti ?' !i:FtED, 

ACTUALLY, JUFI. P OSTT 0!1. IS TF!.A.1' TF!F: ff i-'DICAL R.C:: P0: >1'S 1/r·IC 'f ~IE f!AVF 

Ff!RE ;"OF011E FTL F' D ARE A' DE?U.A.TTO FOR OUR DJ..'F'J; ,r :;F' ANn S ' !:J !-1 " .r'l!LC. 

RE.'COVFH1' WITH NO P ' F!.J1ANEN2' INJURY, BUT IN FAIJiNE,),'] T U 'l'fiF C!,.·:J/'1-

.I.NT, WE TF!INK THAT 'l'TJF. · o.ARD 5 11'0UL'J ! •.'fl.'7'ER Arr O;,DF.F! L' I !l ECTING IJ :: ,! 
TO DR, r].ARDINER, f"iEDICAL dRTS iJ'Ul'C.DING, i'ORT n'OR'l'F!, 1'EXA S FOR AN 

UP- TO- D.A. TE PS YCll I.' 'I'R I C F'X Af1 INA T T 011 A ·, 1'1-! F.' RFQU F S '1.' ANn .I!.'XF' ,;·.•r .') !' 
OF 1'F!F INSUh.AI:CE CO!fPANY WITF! .A SIGNED COPY 1'0 GO ·;• :· :.' tiE •A'l'~O i~.VJ.."?, 

WE AR - SFNDING THE: A1'TORNEY .A COPY OF ~· · 11::; C [l NTEN'l'! .'1 AS A J'i" 1'~ ' EH 
OF CO !RTESY BFC.Aff8F: I'l.' APPFAt1S TF!AT 1'-I 'E.' A'Fi ' OR~'F.'Y WA S NO't ' 'i'll£ 

FOR AN 

DE.~TCE, 

SPFC 'i'i'iJ C. L Y :;u ;; '' J 7' J'ED, 
7 ) ) 

/ 



LIB l!.'J( i'i' I ATSl!RA ~.TOE co. 
P. 0. bO 9~'1 
FOR 1' WORJ.'H 1. TEXAS 

I 

Oi' 1'EXAS 

) ) 

-~z~-
H. J~Ft.A.HIY~ 

Bi' I_ 

t_".; . :.4 p 

cc- l'!F.!!"'il-"· SPURLOCI(, Sc1urTHAN J JAcoBs, AT'l':JR.N~r• 
R01 S r ucLAIR ~uiLDlNG 
··'or.."l' WORT'!, J'EXAS 



JOHN W. LAIRD 

ATTO-.NEY AT LAW 

Sl!l ~1.1UtY-8fiiOOK. 8LOO . 

AUSTIN t. TEXA8 

July 22, 1959 

Industrial Accident Board 
~ustin, Texas tV 

Gentlemen~ 

'Re: T-16002 
Marguerite Oswald 

V8 
King Candy Company 

On December 5, 1958 Mrs. Oswald sustained severe injuries to 
her face, head and neck when she was struck by some falling 
objects. 

We call your attention to the report of Dr. Lester L. Hamilton 
which is submitted in support of this claim. This report shows 
the extent of the injuries sustained and the treatment given. 
~e also submit the completed hearing statement of Mrs. Oswald. 

~e shall appreciate an award in line with the evidence we have 
submitted. 

\
~~@~G~~l4J 

JUL '2 ·_! '959 

TEXAS IN!:>USTRii'L 
ACCIDE.Nl EOARD 1....------ -

J\11/L~rs 

very truly yours~ , 

·t-4'-·'- ~ { ~ !t[( ( L ~ 
J W. Laird, associated with 
S lock, Schattman ~ Jacobs, 
attorneys for claimant 

encls: Medical ~hearing stmt to IAB 

cc: Spurlock, Schattman ~ Jacobs 
601 Sinclair Bldg. 
Fort worth, Texas 



LEeTE" L. HAMILTON. D.O. CARL E EVERCTT. 0 0 

HAMILTON-EVERETT CLINIC 

G72S CAM .. DOWIE DL\1'0. -~ 

"''''"""' ,., ., .. , .. , (/J \ y FORT WORTH 7. TEXAS ' l· ~ 
June 8, I959 • 

.. :) ; 1 Lf c-

. Whom It May Concern: ;--

Lira. Margu.eri ta Oswald came to ue February 20, I959 with hie-
tory of having been struck in the right side of her face by falling 
boxes while working at Pair Ridglea in the candy department, She 
stated that she later had an abscess of the right side of the face 
whioh was treated by Dr. J. Robert Harris with ten shots of penici­
llin. She also stated that she had been given first aid by Dr. Hard­
wick just after the accident. She stated that she had a heaVY feel­
ing in her head,aoreness in her neck and her jaw waw not working oor­
reotly. An examination revealed a partially limited motion of the 
right tempero-mandibula joint with a popping noise upon movement. 
There was also considerable tenderness in the neck and a grating 
sound upon movement. There was also grating sound upon movement of 
the cervical area. She was given osteopathic manipulation and medco­
eonolater treatment.(ultra sound and muscle stimulation) She was seen 
and treated on February 20,2I,23,25,27,28,Lfarch,2,4,6,9. On March I2, 
she stated that ahe had had a sharp shooting pain in right temple 
area for three days. The treatments were continued on I~aroh I2, I6, 18 
and 20,w1th the phyaiotheraPJ being used over the temple and face area 

On Maroh 23, we packed and 1trigated the sinuses and obtained 
yellow pua in the washings. Sinus irrigations were given on r.farch 
23,25,27,30,April 2,4,6,9,II. 

On April I3 ahe was referred to Dr. w.w. !.fcKinney and since I 
had mentioned that I might want her to see an E E NT doctor,ahe also 
made an appoinbent for herself and saw Dr. J .c. Baker. Dr. r.~cY.inney 
felt that she had a maxillary sinusitis and sup,gested oont~L e• sinus 
irrigations. However Dr. Baker felt that the sinuses were clear. 
Both Dootors mentioned the possibility of the involvement of the max­
illary division of the 5th cranial nerve. It wae our feeling that 
she had a neuralgia or neutitle of this nerve and that the sinuses 
were clear for we had ceased getting pus upon irrigation. We ~ave her 
aoae B/I2 injections and prescribed B7I2 and Deoadron orally and con­
tinued the Medco-aonalater treatments. 

On ll~ 9,I969 we referred her to x-ray department of the Fort 
Worth Osteopathic Hospital for pan-sinus x-rays since it appeared to 
ue that the right frontal einue trans illuminated poorly. The i-rays 

uU nue infection. 

\

00 ~ © ~ 
JUL '· ·~ 1959 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 
I ACCIDENT BOARD 



Lt""aT£R L . HAMILTON . 0 . 0 

HAMILTON -EVERETT CLINIC 
87 23 CA MP DOWIE DLVU. 

FORT WORT il 7 . TEXAS 

She continued to oo.plain of stiffness and soreness on the 
right temporal area and we deoided to treat her dail7 ~or a time. 
She was seen on M~ II,I2,I3,I.,I6,I8,I9,20,2I,22,26. We injeot­
ed and area above and in tront of the right ear with H7deltrasol 
and Prooaine on Mq 2!. Thia point seemed to be more sore than 
e.n7 other in the inTolTed area. On Ma7 26 she stated that aotual 
pain was gone but that a senae of stiffness was present involving 
the eemporal area and a part of the right side of the faoe. 

We told her at that time that we felt she should return to 
work. It was our feeling that she would do better with less time 
to worr7 about her problems for we were quite sure there were man7 
_p~4h~o problems inTolved in the oaee and that actual pain was not 
sufficient to prevent her pursuing regular empla,yment. 

I see no reason wh7 this condition should not oompletel7 clear 
up within the next few weeks leaving no permanent disabilit7. 

\
~1 ~ ® ~ li \~ ~ lill 

JUL '.1 ·~ 19S9 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 
\ ACCI DE.i'IIT EOARO 

Sincerel7, 

Lester L. Hamilton D.O. 

Hamilton-ETerett Clinio 
6726 Camp Bowie Blvd 
Jort Worth, Texaa 



I 
EMP'Lom. ~f!·Tifl~ftf6At8rfte~swa1d, 

Fort Worth 7, Texas 

lUI •o"CI ••n•• c:u,•••n· 

INDUSTIIAL ACCIDINT IOAID 
AU.TIN. nu• 

8purlock, Sabattman • Jacob•, Attys. 
601 Sinclair Bui1dina, 

t'he lndvstrlol Accident loard hoa received yovr 
,..,.,, for atlftPitftiOdoft or medical ••pen .. lndl· 

catlnt~ that you hoyo been unable to a.c·uro tafit · 

foct.ry octlon from the Insurance Company nortMd; 
llto a..rd wUI decW. all luue• Incident to your 

dolm on tho hearing do,. IMflcot.d abo••· vnlou 
you ""uett offtorwiN. 

Fort Worth, Texas 

E .. ,.~8Y£R • Kina Candy Company, 
813 E. Ninth St., 
Fort Worth, Texas 

~'1~~~~::CE Liberty I1111urance Company, 
Box 939, 
Fort Worth, Texas. 

CC: , 

You fteed Mf oppear In per.on but we will be 
uNtblo to reach o declakHt unlou you giwo ua tho 

followlne lnformotktft br dote of hearing. Do you 
lnNnd to optMOr periOf'lolly? Yet D No D 

If yCH,il do not with the loard to h.ar yovr 

dolm, od•IN thh office ot onc.e. 

MEDICAL EVIDENCE MUST BE FILED IN 
ALL CASES. 

12-5-58 race neck and bead · nerves and organs Tarrant 
lft -rt of "'Y claiM. I wlomll the foll-lft8 lftfarMalleft , A .. _Q!._ Sadal Security Number •• _ ~4lo31.il5L:-~2'-2~-:..i5il6!0U8l.l61L----------
A. EMPLOYMENT C. MEDICAL 

Wet• you hired In Texat? 

Wore yev WOf'•m• m Toxoa? 

Now Many hours wor•ed JM!' day? 

liJ Yet 

[i] Yea 

8 to 10 

QNo 

DNa 

How -fty doyt warlled per w""'-------4~-----­
At what waee? S ..J:l ~ 00 per-IIJDIKO~DJ.ltlol:b~.,--~-

plUS commission (C.;Jii'y. wti., -.J 

Are JOt.l worialftg Mw? D Yea []9 No 

When cUd you rMvtn to war•? 
(.... .. ..., 

At what waee? ·-------...,_"""(h-•. -.• .,..-,.-... -=-.-.-:::::-;.)-
B. INJURY 

GtJ Yet DNa 
0.. what dote wero you lnlured? ___ A.M. '.M. 
Mo. December Day 5 Yr .. _l~9'-"5.,8,._ __ 
~ what dote dld )'OV ,..,.,, your lnlury? 

Mo. December Day 5th 
To wham clicl you ,._t your lnlury? 

Na .... 11r Ri cba rdson 

Tltte.Aa&1&taat MaAaser 
Where w.,e you lftlurecl? 

~ Worth, ~rant, 

Yr. 1958 

If ocddettt OCC\H'red ovfiWe of Te•o•, on what ,_,. were 
yov ftonaferred to Stote In whkh acddet~t OCCVf'NCI? 

Mo. ______ Dcrt _____ -:-Yr. _____ _ 

What wore you delft• w.._lftfvred? Reach ina for a 
carton 
0.. what dote did you tiDrt fetlft8 H-f 

Mo. December Dcrt 6th Yr ........ l..,9r.o5.u8~---

OATID 

Give nome ond acldreu of doctor or docton to whom you howe been 
""' by your employer or the insurance company. 

Na- Or Jack Daly 
Acldre" Fort Worth, Texas 
No ..... _______________________ _ 

4cldreii ___________ :---:------- --

Are you wUUnt to occept his opinioft of yo"' injury? 

QYot liJ No 

Have you Hen to o doctor of your choice? 

~ Ye1 0 No If 10, hove him write the loord o fetter 

ghrlnt hit opinion of your lniury. 

Give hft nome and oddren: 

Namo Dr !.ester L. Hami l i< ... ~l 
Acldr•" 5725 Camp Bowie, Ft, Worth, Tex 
tf row ho.,. ftOt ~Men to o doctor of your choice, ond or• not willing 

to occ.pt th• lnawrance company' • m.dicol report, do 10 at your own 

••penM and howe him write o Jett.r giving hit opinion of your injury , 
Oftd ottvch It to thlt ttat•~•-

urnith y-ou medical trearm•nl ond 

ovr doctor or hoapitol bilh paid. 

and ottoch the billa to thit form. 

get, and r•lotlonahipt of benefi . 

ONE COPY OF THIS STATEMENT MUST BE IN THE HANDS OF THE 
, •• • I •J3 11111eu•AIIIICI Dl¥1.10. • TN• •TICk CO .• AU. TIN 

I_ 



TC L I ,.M O NI Gilt' e ~ · ·· 

JOHN W o LAIRD 
ATTOIINIEV AT LAW 

JUly 1~, 1959 

Industrial Accident Board { 
Austin, Texas ( ~ 

Gentlemen: 

Re: T-16oo2 
JIN. Jlarguer1te c. Oswald 

va 
King em <17 CompaJ'I y 

We have been delayed in receiving our medical evidence for 
aubm1 tt1ng in support of the above 11 sted claim. Will you 
please withhold action on it for a few days pending receipt 
of snme. 

JWL/ml 
cc: Spurlook1 Sohattman 

601 Sinclair Bldg. 
Port Worth, Texaa 

Very t~ly yours 0 , ( 

I ~~ ~ ~~ {c-:fc'--(_ l c 
Joo ~ Laird, as~ociated 
.... r h Spurlock, Sohattman & 
Jacoba 1 attorneys tor cl~al~ .mt 

& Jacoba 

r 0 0 0- , 

I Fo: J 
1 r :0 0 0 

1._0_ 
I 0 i .: ' 1 : 0 I. I 

0 oo, ) 
. · ----... . - - -o 



li.{A!' H ICE FLAil I'VE 

H ONOR.tBLE lND USTR I .A 
fv'.ALTON BuiLDING 
AUSTIN, TEX.A s 

JENTLE/'fE.v: 

I -( 

TKl.Y.t•IIONJC UH 7··1400 

V. fo". W, llUU.DINU 

AllfiTIN , TRXAH 

JULY 14, 195!) 

RE: T-16002 - W-11672 
E/'fPLoYa:E: 11.ARauERITE a. osw.ALD 
EnPLOYli:R: KING C.ANDY Co/'fP.ANY 
INsuRoR: LIBERTY !Nsm ANCE Co. oF 

Tli:XAS 
D/H: 7/14/59 

WE PAID 20 WESKS CO/'fPENS.ATION FOR A TOTAL OF ;p'!J83.f30 
PLUS $365.20 /'fEDIC.AL. IN SUPPORT OF OUR POSITION TH.AT 
THERE IS NO Pli:R/'f.ANENT INJURY, WE .ATT.ACH THE REPORT OF 
DR. ltoRTON GoLDBl!:RG uND!!:R D.ATE oF !1AY 28TH AND JANUARY 
26, 19~, AND IN ADDITION THERETO, WE ARE ATTACHING THE 
REPORT OF DR. H.A/'fiLTON SHOWING .ALSO NO PER/'fANENT INJURY. 
WE ARE TAKING TRE POSITION THAT WE HAVE DISCHARGED ALL 
RESPONSIBILITY AND Dl!:CLINE FURTHER RECOVERY HEREIN. 

RESPli:CTFULLY SUB/'fiTTED, 

LIBERTY INSURANCE COI1PANY U} TEXAS 
P.O. Box 939, FoRT WoRTH, tEXAS 



L£STE.R L HAMIL TON , 0 . 0 CARL .1' . E'VE'IIETT, D. 0. 

HAMILTON -EVERETT CLINIC 
.JJ 

!>7 .:!!J C AMP D O WIE: D L \10 . 

f" O RT W O RTH 7 . T E XAS 

May, !3, !959 I G 

To Ylhom it may Concel'Jl: 

Mrs. Marguerite Oswald come to us Febru ,20,JSi5~.tr­
hietory of having been strucK in the right si of~~. by 
falling boxes while working at Fair Ridglea i t~e ~~~ 
partment. She stated that she later had an ab c .... Vt!(~t 
side of the face which was treated by Dr. J. Rllb~~~~~~~~~~ 
ten shots of penioillen. She also atated thatL been giv­
en first aid by Dr. Hardwick just after the accident. She stat­
ed that she had a heavy feeling in the head,soreness in her neok, 
and her jaw was not working correctly. Examination revealed a 
partially limited motion of the right tempero-mandibularjoint 
with a popping noise upon movement. There was also considerable 
tenderness in the neck and also a grating sound upon movement · of 
the cervical area. She was given osteopathic manipulation and 
medoo-sonolator treatment.(ultra-sound and muscle stimulation) 
She was seen and treated on Feb. 20,2I,23,26,27,28,Maroh2,4,6,9. 
On March I2,she stated that she had had a sharp shooting pain in 
right temple area for three days. The treatments were continued 
on Maroh I2,I6,I8,20,with the physiotherapy being used over the 
temple and face area. 

On March 23,we packed and irrigated the sinuses and obtained 
yellow pus in the washings. Sinus irrigations were given on March 
23,25,27,30, Apr11,2,4,6,9,II. 

On April 13 she was referred to Dr. w.w. Mc Kinney and since 
I had mentioned that I might want her to see an E E N T d v~t~r,ehe 
also made an appointment for herself and saw Dr. J. C. Baker. Dr 
r.:o .r:inney felt that abe bad a maxillary sinus! tie and suggested 
contiT'n~rl sinus irrigations. HoweTer Dr. Baker felt the sinuses 
were clear. Both doctors mentioned the possibility of involvement 
of the maxillary division of the 5th cranial nerve. It wae our 
feeling that she had a neuralgia or neuritis of this nerve and that 
the sinuses were clear for we had ceased getting pus upon irrigation . 
We gave her some B/!2 injections and prescribed B7I2 and Decadron 
orally and continued the l.~edcosonolator treatments. 

On May 9,1959 we referred her to X-ray department of the Fort 
'Vorth Osteopathic Hospital for pan-sinus X-rays since it appeared 
to us that the right frontal sinus trans-illuminated poorl7. The 
X-rays showed no sinus infection. 



- CARL £ EVF:RCTT. D 0 

HAMILTON-EVERETT CLINIC If I I D72!S CAM,. OOWI~ IJLVO . 

FORT WORTH 7, TEXAS __ ..... 

At present Mrs. Oswald complains of a ti~htness and sore­
ness of the left side of the faoe and temple area. We feel she 
has a nearalgia or nearitis of this portion of the 6th cranial 
nerve which is improving with osteopathic treatment and physio­
therapy as mentioned above. 

Today ahe reports that pain had been relatively absent for 
several days but has now recurred. The Medoosonolator relieves 
pain for ooniiderable time. We intend to treat her daily for a 
time in order to eee if we oan maintain relief of pain. It is our 
opinion that this condition should olear ap within the next few 
weeks and leave no residaal impairment. 

LLH/jm 

Sinoerely, 

Lester L. Hamilton D.o. 
Hamilton! Everett Clinio 
5726 Camp Bowie Blvd. 
Fort Worth, Texas. 

mifimow~i' 
JUL 1 ,J 1959 I 

TEXAS li'' ' U"T -.1 ·- ~ hAL. I ACC/L::_ ,. T BOARD 



A. I . DQLDDIUtD, D.A., N.D. 

NQitTQN N. DDLQDCitD. N .D. 

GOLDBERG CLINIC 
PHV81CIAN8 AND 8UROEDN8 

e04•a 8u•• .u-.N•n 8UtLDIN. 

P'DIIIT WDRTH, TEXA8 

EAitLt U . aCHA.IIt,.P', -'"·• M.D.,F.A..C.II. 
May 28, 1959 

Liberty Insurance Company of Texas 
P. o. Box 9}9 
Ft. Worth, Texas 

f) 

Re: Marguerite Oswald 
Employee, King Candy Co. 

Dear Sir: 

Mrs. Oswald reported to this office on May 27, 1959 for 
re-evaluation of her alleged injury on December 5, 1958. Since 
her last visit on December 29 1 1958 she has sought various 
medical attention including a consultation with Dr. W. McKinney,M.D., 
and Dr. Hamilton, D. o. 

She states that she has had intense periodic pain in the 
right side of her face, her nose, and right scalp area since 
her accident. On occasions the right side of her face adjacent 
to her nose becomes swollen and a white thick discharge drains 
from ller nose. 

During the course of this interview she was very verbose 
and cried intermittently; vas disappointed that more could not 
be done to alleviate her pain and find the reason for her condition. 
She attempted to correlate her pain with anatomic relations 
ot the area of her injury which were not in accordance with true 
anatomic position. ~----~-~\ 

- ~- ;:0:-Jl \ r\l:.a • Her blood pressure was 120/80. T ~ ~~ ·~ Pulse 
normal. There was no fullness of her ~ ose was norm 

est, 
as was the mucous membrane of both nost ils. Ther~ ~no 
nasal discharge of mucous or pus. Her hroatj~as\&br,al. 
heart, and lungs were normal. Abdomen s normal a~,~~W\~e 
extremities. Her complete blood count a d,,~~lwe~ -~~RC.l 
X-rays of all nasal accessory sinuses we e ~~~~ ~~~ her 
nose ~~s normal. X-ray of her cervical ~ormal. 

It is my impression that this patient has a tremendous ~ 

( 

psychic overlay to her entire condition. That a feeling of ~ 
insecurity about her failure to hold a job or obtain one are \ 
the main reasons for perpetuation of her pain. I could find no 1 
organic changes that could account for her symptoms. 

-~- Sincerely, 
/ ) , )' ' {' . 

'11( -' /;--'.- . ' -- t<r ,.. /~/tJ,,~ 
Mo ton N. Goldberg, M. n. ; · 0 



A. I. DOL.DBEAD, B.A., M.D, 

MORTON N. DOLOBEAO, M.D. 

, 

GOLDBERG CLINIC 
PHYSICIANS ANO SURGEON!I 

f"CRT WORTH, TEXAS 

Janu.a.ry :'b, 19•,9 

/ 

/ 

·~/ 
N. · 1 ·-- :-\ 

Liberty Insurance Compar..,v of Texas 
P. 0. Box 939 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Denr Sirs: Re: Marcuerite Oswalt 
Employee 
King Candy Company 

The above nam.d patient cam. to us on December b, 1950 
stating that on December 5, 195~ she reached up to get 
some jars o1 ·'IUldy while working for King Candy Company 
and a carton of candy fell on her face and nose. 

i:::xa.znination revealed a sm:U.l laceration of tha bridge of 
the nose with swelling and also swelling of the turbinates. 

X-ray of t:Ue nose was negative for fracture and the 
pati~nt was given bio-myclicin nasal decongestive and 
medication for pain. 

The patient returned for an office visit on December e, 
195J and then again on December 29, 1958 at which time 
she complained of headaches and pain in her neck. ~-----, 
cervic;,l spine was then x-rayed which' r lr~ftr~a~lt~t·u:tevj 
or patholObY• We have not seen the pat ~~~i ~tije~ LS 
afore mentioned date and presume she is ~~~ d. 

It is my opinion that there is ~o parti~ or P!~~t\9~9 

disability. ..,-u-1 t<IA.l 
i£XP.S 

1
1'.· I £Ui\RO 

Sincerely, p.CCI•• -· ·----

MNG: d~ 



1\',11;,.,,. 1\'. ,\\,.1\iunn, ,\\. ll. 
I~~ I) ........ ' ll .. ;l.i ... .: 

IIIHl l';f,l, ,\... • 
l ' url \\.urcJ, 2, Te.w:•• 

~· · 

·-

Lihcrty In.urance Company 
P.o. lox 9J'i 
rort Worth, Texaa 

Dear Sira. 

I.e: Jlll'e. Marguerite o.wald 
Blployed - Ung candJ CCIIIIfeay 

H'ra. MargUerite Onald wa. referred to • by Dr:. L. L. a.iltoa oe tile 
l:·th ,,f April, 195~. 

I exaainad thia p~tient and f~d no abnocmal nau~lo~ical alP-Qa. I 
felt tbat ber di.fficwty ... pl'~il:J a .uilluJ aU...i.tia • tiM 
rhht. I ••• no eyideftce of asay definite ueurological 1•o1Y_..t. 

\ .... JH ,J'D 

Enclosure 



I. , .,., - -.. ~ ...... 
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~ 
Board No. T 16002· 

ln11urance Co. No. W 11672 
~t)l~ 

_________________ .J-. . .lo .. ______ ___________________ , teD ..... 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 
Austin, Texu 

You are hereby notified that payment of compensation hu been suspended or •topped in the 

above numbered and styled claim, and that the date of the leeuance of the lut draft or other 

evidence of payment is the ... lJ.tb _ .... day oL .. ... IMJA .. __ 11&7-----·-------·-----------------------------• 18 ... .B .. , 

which paid compensation from ..... tfa1 __ 1_~, -----·-·-------- --- -- -----------------·• 19---~'---- • to--------~-~-,--daY 
of -- · 19 ... '~- - Iaol. 

The reason payment has been suspended or stopped is as follows: 

Claiaant 'a pb,aicillll reporta tbat abe ia able to work. . ... 
:·.-. 

r~~~~u~~~@ 
. • l :. , ... ... .., 

i "t.Xi.I.S ll'li..JU.;i1t~ll\l. 
I ,C.CCIDENT CUAhO 

Total amount compensation paid $--·--- - -~-~-~·~---= ·--- · 

Weekly rate paid$ ~.9._t!9 . _ .. ··----- ....... . 

12-27-)'ltr~ni2t~29~d~ rl~3-si t!~i!t-:!5-;~ --~!if:-~~J' f~u~u~-~--l!2~Ji-~-~i~!,,co~p¥~Tl-,, 
20 weeks _ .. days. 2-19-59 to 5-20-59 I11cl. 

Liberty I11a. Co. of Ta:ua, 
------ ···----------- N;;;-~ -~-c-i;;~;;~;~-;;·c~~p-;;;;.·-- ------ -------------

.. ---~-~ --'-~-'-' -~~!-~--~~!-~1 ... !~-~----------------------
Addre•• 

Mar per ita C. 01wald ...... ................ ...... }~-~- ~~~~-~~, ... !.~.! ... ~-~----------~-~.:~.::~! 
•snrnt• ut c•i;,,,~~~~-nt or Uen~tl·;.htrY .Addre"" DRte of laJurr 

Una. Co&ady C.~p_any 
•HuhH(.' t'lller 

................... ----··-------·····- -- - -~U ... -.~~--'-!~~-- - -'--~-•- --~-~A .... fut!~ _________ _ 
A44re•• 

'· .. 

.... 



JOHN W. LAIRD 

ATTO .. NtlV AT LAW 

lit IIIIUt't·•lfltOOMe •LDO. 

AUaTIN I . TtlJtAa 

June 5, 1959 

Industrial Accident Board 
Austin, Texas 

) 

Gentlemen: 

Re: T-16002 
Marguerite c. Oswald 

vs 
King Candy Company 

The firm of Spurlock, Schattman & Jacobs of Fort vrorth, Texas 
has been employed to represent the above named claimant in her 
claim for compensation for injuries sustained in the course 
of her employment for the above named employer. Notice of 
injury and c 1R1m for compensation have been submitted by tbe 
claimant. 

All payment of compensation has been stopped, the last check 
having been received May 20, 1959. Medical treatment has 
been discontinued although the claiment is still disabl6do 
We shall appreciate havinr this claim set for hearlnf at 
the earliest possible date. 

.TV.L: re 

very truly yours, • . 
. . { l-li" \.. /( ll-;-/c1 ( t t 

J w. Laird, as~ated ~~th 
s lock, Schattman ~ Jacobs, 
attorneys for claimflnt 

cc: Spurlock, Schattman & Jacobs 
601 Sinclair Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 

'·' 

·-

.... . ' 1 · . • 

' ' '· ~ 



EMPLOYEE 

YS 

/, 16002 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 
WALTON BUILDING 
AUSTIN 14, TEXAS 

YOUR 

•otico of lajur7 aa4 
Clai• for Co•p••••tioD 

EMPLOYER , IU.aa Caa•J Co•pODJ 

INSURANCE 
CARRIER Libo~t7 l•••raaco C•••••7 of T•••• 

... tlt 
rort Vo~tk. Taxa• 

JN Ut'lNNCC'TiftN WITH TKI: AJIOVI: !ITYLJ:II CA.!!II: Jf.A.S lfUN 
n&CZIV£11. A(JCc)RIIJNO TO OUR RJ:OORH:'I TJII!t CAlli: Ill NOW 
IIJ:INO RANPJ.II:LI A9 8110WN IIJ:LOW. MJ.A~I: NOTI: TUAT THI: 
I'ROI'ER OOUMSE TO FOU...UW JLUI IIUN JoU.RKF.l) WITH AN 

. ''X'' IN THJ: LU'T HANV K.UlOlN. 

WHEN WRITING TO THE INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT 

BOARD CONCERNING YOUR CLAIM FOR COM· 

PfNSATION ALWAYS GIVE THE BOARD'S NUMBER 

AND STYLE OF THE CASE. 

-------- ---------------------·-

You ora receiving weekly compensation payments in the correct amount. So long as you are receiving compensation and 
medical attention the Board will take no action on your claim. If these payments are suspended before you have re· 
turned to work or fully recovered, the Board will be glad to assist you in securing a satisfactory settlement. 

You have not lost sufficient time from work to be entitled Ia compensation for lost time. Compensation is not due you until 
you have been absent from work for eight days. If your injury has permanently affected your ability to work, you must 
file a signed, up-to-date, detailed medical report from a licensed Doctor in support of your claim. If your medical bills 
have not been paid, please advise this office, and furnish us itemized, signed copies of all unpaid bills. 

You have probably been paid all compensation due you for time lost from work. If you are claiming further disability, 
please advise us and furnish a signed, up-to-date, detailed medical report from a licensed Doctor in support of your claim. 

au, Notice of Injury and Claim lor Compensation has been rE'ccivcd. In accordance with your wishes th e Board will 
take no further action unless requested to do so. For their information, we are notifying the insurance carrier that 
claim has been filed . 

No further action will be taken by the Board unless reque~f;lbyy~u and unless ___ -··-
supported by the necessary evidence as outlined above. 

~ Ulua• 4·17·51 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 



I ' ' ll 4 t( 

\\, , ,. '·•u Ho;.y.l I ' 1• nl (' , .utrt d 0 utii<i" T £>.1t0 ' . On What Date Were 
h1 f ,., ,, , • ~ [· ~ · ,. ; '" ·'• ., ,., fi ll Sr, t.• wn ,. ,,, Acci cf,•nt Occurred? 

I v. ,, \\ ,••1.. ,.,, •.• ,. ,., 11 ·•y 

MO f . l l f f' II. V VIAll (,) /1 

.Oo yt pn Wook al $ _ / J s-~ 
' 1 ~- w l ,,,lfl Hod Yo u B~rn Work ing 

· T h i ~ fmplo y ~"r ? 

w,.,. Y.•u 1' ,, .• 1 \ '. ,,,. ,., 1.· • '' ·•' •' ,., lniu• > / 1-f C S I Slatlod Loolng Time On J ,A 1\ (/v A/? V ;J. - / 9 s- 9 <:1 h40NTit I DAY Yt.AR 

Art• 'l'cou N .. .... j.l, ;, •i\ 111 I I " " ' y , u , . ,., 11 ,.,, . I . If So , How ') a I('} For How Many WHitt 7 
c ..... ,. ,........ .,, :; r- ..s ' ' ' '· ' "'"''""' ';;_" {! s nwc h pe t W oo k? u(_ I _:....-- Have You .... Paid? I 

H,,,.. You ~- '"""''' '·' w,,.,' ~ (;: -s;,. B 1-'-Tf. J, d-(; S/c {Jif So, On Whal Dolo? MO DAY VR . AI What Wa::~ Houo- DAY . W EE K - " O NTII 

D"'""'' A" '' ''''" " "' y,,u, lniwv "'' '"' , .• _, ,. _,, ,, , e.!} W f. S tf .£' T-/-/.,._ (;. C. f.)'\ p y f ~ ,, 'p.. f'i S TO,€€f:tYt! I 

} -I' /.) h f, ~ 7: p_ {'- "' e. rl {.,.-(....~ -r: ~ t.f 7 ' A c.. ~ f'?.Tq__)l,_ -ir-,(!_~ _Jn___A__§ _1:1 ~-':. -F ~ 

/ ( 11 v< ~ tJ ( lk ~ { s; ~ )\.J"' ~LAc ~JJ o "- -to~ ~ ~ rtt~ e ~-~Tc_11 fr: "'-'--. • 
A )1v rr, -t 'J·'flr. ;-..,.._ -t-1.~; {Ace Al\./J lit!AIJ A}'.J.J -f11~ 4!!1~~ .... t+<><f-'-6 

1 

rn ~-oy HA v e Hi-f .)Yo. F.,~ v<JI-s ~)l.,](!f't'(f'o/l 1; TI..E ("'-ocR /.11./) Sus-11./"-.r:, 

?_ C ~n-n ~ "- r: ,._-t I l\.. j ""'RtE-..s '(;; ~ y -iEA~ ·n ~- e/r:;. )o..Jl ,,.~ e; WH ;'co H 11-A lief 1 

1Cft.. L.L. f J.J ;.I' f:.B.L€',1) /?'If- ~~ ~ '(; f-rt~ f'R.t:..rc:"AT km~.. t 

W o•. ·\r>\' f' q· ' -x. {) 11 ~'"' N n <n c J ', ·mbN and Give Point of Amputation. 

• 
1', o'l• ' \ U ', ' ! I .. ,:· . • <If I!\ ln•.ur ,, nc.-. Co mpany? 

f 
YOU HAVE 

• 



BOARD KO. 

IU co. KO w .. l.l9T?. .. -...... . 

Report of Initial Payment of Compensation 

LIB.iRTY ... IN.S.VJ\~C-~ ... C.Q.~fM!Y .9.1! ... ~~~~-------------·---
N•m• or Jneuranc:e Company. 

Marguerite c. Oswa].,cj ____________ ___________ 30o6 Bristol Road Fort Worth 
Nama of Claimant or IA••' naneftclarr. (8lr~al -~-~d-·Numb~-~) ·------------ -----------------·····-·············c;;;··~·;·:r~-;..n·-------

King Candy Company ___ ____ ------- -----~~-J -- ~1!1~. ~1nth -~~-~~e------------- -----------~~-:-~--~.<?.:.~~ - ........ 
---- Nanu ot 8ubarrlb•r. Ullreat aad Nam1tar) CUr or Towa 

12-5-58 
[)at• or lnjurr . 

1-29-59 
.... ., ••• or "'•" ., F.vl••n<e or 1&1;;~-.-;;~;;;;.~·;:-- --------------·--·------ \ 

$140 • 00 . for . ........ ? ................. weeks from ~-~!1. )_ .......... day of .. ~~-~~-~~~-~----· 19 5 -~------
A moun• or Initial l'a>mont tJ 
to~ .... day of __ ~e-~_E!Ill~!:r:".~--------l9S .... ~------! 12-11-58 to 12-12-58, 12-27-58 to 

12-29- 8 l-3-59 to 1-18-59, l-21-59, l-24-59 to 2-2-59, all dates inclusive • 

... 2~.:k?,O '~"o; ------------------------------------------- ____________ ............. ----------------------------------------

Nose ___ __ 
Nature ot InJur:r. ······--·- ····-·····-·····················-·····-·····----········· ... ·-· ····· ··· ·----- -·· · ·-- ·-------·------------------------ -------------

Draft mailed or delivered to .. ---~-~~-!~~-~-~-!-------------- -- --- ------·--------------···----------------- --------------------------------- ------

__________ :t.19.~~~Y . ;tn~t.~.r.~-~-~~---Q!?.~P.~.l .. or Texas 
Name of lnauranee Companr. -·---·-------

JJ.\!i :3 0 \959 

TE.Xr~s \NuUSTRii\l 
\ ACC\D!:.Nl 801\\0 



'art I . F''rm \, lh•\ \1·4\ . ------/ I~ 
STANDARD FORM FOR ltate'e ·· I/~<2P~ EMPLOYER'S SUPPLEMENTAL 
REPORT OF INJURY 

.\N'I'n\, ,t "~ I .. \ . I . .-\ U l'" . 

~ .. ,.,, '" ISIH'S1'HIAI. A<"l'lll~:NT llOARll, AUSTIN, Tli:XAS 
l'•nalt) of 111\lltl fnr fallur .. tn fill'. 
S••• S••·llon ; , Arll•·l• ~SO~. Em1•lnyer'e Liability l.aw . 

Copy to LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS 

Numb•r rue: . 

Carrier: 

P'or : Employer: 

Carrler'e rue No. 

.. .. 

yt 
.. 

... . ... . ----· 

(The epecee above not to he filled In by P.:mployert Mitchell, Gartner • Th-peoca. Manaaen 
p, 0. ... '" ,-. ......... .. ---.or. .... 

tf ~:mpl<>yer·~ ~·tral Rt>port of Injury did not ahow that the lnjuied had returned to work, an Employer'e Supplemental Report 
of Injury •hould bt> ~ompl•tPd and fllt'd Immediately after rerurn to work of the employee, or at the end of elxty daye. In tba 
.,, . .,nt c>f th• d ... th of thp l'mph>)'Pf'. thlo rt'port ehould be flied lmmf'dlately. 

====~~========================= 

SOCIAL Sli:Cl' RIT\' !'<0. 

::olJ .• :<int.h ;,;t,. City or Town ~;·art .orth ..... ..... .. State .. Texa:s ... .. . 

a. la•urrd b) : Xanlf' uf ('ufttiN'IIY 

:l.:.l.r~ucrite. . . .... (; • .. 
tFir•t Nam•l ()Jiddi•Jnltlal) 

Osw'lld 
,1.a11t Name) 

.SP.,lt\1 S..,urlty No .... .4J5..,.,.22.,..S.686 •• XAOIP of lnjul'<'d (In full) 

5 . Pr•s•nt Addrt>ss : No. and St. J,)•J6 i3ristol _;.<d • ....... ....... City or Town .. fatt. ... o: ·t.h .. State ... Texas. ..... . 

8, Datr of lnjUr)· 19 5$ Day of ""k ... :·'r.!.;l;).:.· Hour of day ... A.M .... l:JU. P.M. 

19 .5$ A.M .. P.M. l:JQ . 

H. ""~ lnjunod ,...,,., ...... to 'IO'ork 'f .... If eo, date and hour l~/lJ./5.J .8 :QQ. 'A.M. P.M. 

t . h Injured person earnln~~: ••m• •·arres es before Injury! ...... Je.~ .. .. . If not, ellplaln 

10. If disability has not terminated. state probable date or terntlnatlon of dlaabtllty 

11. """ lnJ•I'Pd dlf'd? P.M. 

I 
I 

- J 

-====---

Date of this report L/ )/5 . ••1rm name: 

SIKned by Otrlrlal Title: ~ . 



.... EMPLOYER'S WAGE :SlATtMtNl 

INDUSTiciAL ACCIDENT 
AUSTIN, flUS 

r>OARD 

SHOW NUMIU or DAYS WOIKfD AND AMOUNT fA I HID 

STATIMENT Or TOTAl fAININOS or 

l·:argJ'"rit!! "'• Uswald 
SOCIAL SECUIITY NO. 

43 5-.~.:-;M6 
no .. 
huP:U•L J~ 

NOTfo rlfASf COMrlffl THIS STATIMfNT IN DftAil AHO lllllft.. 
riOMrTLY. 

PERIOD COYE'tED 
IY EACH PAYMENT OCCUI'ATION 

WAGE RATE 
(If MOUlt 

fit OM TO I TH'I Of WOitiCI on wr1• 
MOHTM D" IIIOH'H O" 

Oil MOHTM I 

I B 28 § 131 Sal ell ll"f5o•-~U • 
2 'J 1 ') 1.10 II II " ) 10 1 110 l3l II II " • 10 1 10 Jl II Co• 

" 

AMOUNT 
EAJtN£0 

2bl:Z.5 
100 00 
175.00 
17.20 

5 11 1 ll IJO 
•Ill 1 11 130 

1. Stole minimum number of houn which employ" was re· 
quirltd to work per day. week, or month. /1-:-t='~-+--=~~~-~~-+--r---:----+::..:..~:..:..'-"-'-'-ft-_;;'-':-~'::-:':-

175.00.• 175.00 
ol co• 23,9e 

HOUIS 'i12 1 11 ~, ':11 1L ~?C. .DOme 1~'3.0~ 
40 0 MONTH • l 1 l- '31 " 175 00 .J" .J 

2. How many days conatltut.d a w"k't work? 9 1 1 1 31 " CO lit 57.04 
5 10 

3. How mony houu constituted o do_,·, work? II ' 
8 02 

"' If thia •mploy•• ecwned any overt~ a\!ovOOerlod,J~"+---+---1--~f---+-'~f-------+-----11------
give I he eJCad amount earned $· ______ !»_ '"----jf;_"+--+----1~--f--+--1f--------+-----lf------
Rote for over1ime S 1 • JQ per hour. 15 

Jr1~,r---,_---r----r---r~~~-----------r-------1r--------
.5 If employee wat furnished board. lodging, laundry, fuel, 

17 
w-1'-l , 

or other odvontog•• having a value which can be estlmo1·lr+---+----1~,....-:-t\t-IU.... ll-f--+-------1~-----jf-----­
ed in money (e•cluding, howe¥er, any sum paid to em·Jr'"+--;lr"'rJ-+-41U:.loli __ .J+-.,.,.-4--+--------+-----11------
ploy•• to cover any special expe,ues entailed on him by 19 I{) \' t 
ach of his employment), state ettimated voh1e per month JJ-,0+--+"'--r-"7'\' .. .y;J _ _..4---+-------1------/1------
of each item furnished. 21 11 

,/ 

ITfM rUINISHED ESTIMATED VALUf " I , 
23 

ITEM PUINISHED ESTIMATED VA lUI 

MO. DAY Yl. 

6. Hen Injured employ" returned to work? Yesf.IJ NoXJI~':.;'+--+----1~--t--+--lf--.... ..\ri/lt.lo!./'~-+-----11------
lf so. on what do••? not ret -r~1ed at;..~ , 1'1 1\ X 

~~.~.--~--~--~--~-l~~~v~u----1-~A~--~------
wogo? $ 175 

0 
,JQ P•' aonU. ., t ,, '11 If n __, r-/ 

3o 1 .,u; \1 J.- , ' f<. '1/ 
I CERTIFY THAT THIS JV I 
STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT 32 

Dote 2-~59 
33 

35 .. 
City Sto1e 37 ,. 

39 

•o 

J ./ .. 
., .. .. 1: I? lin I, II \Y/ I? 1111 

Official Capacity .. 
•• 

t- .ts I 0 1::1!>~ .. 
Employer .9 rBJIJ~ U DU::>TKIAL 

50 I 'ar.r.lnn.r RnaRn 
51 I 

TOTAL DAYS WOIUC£0 

IAI . 9 -53 



.. or•n No. 1-TM Steck Co., Auada, T..., 
' State'o 

Number STANDARD FORM FOR 

Employer's First Report of Injury 
Approv«< by I . A I. A. B. C . 

File: ....... ~ ...... . 

Carrier : ...... .. ,T .... .. 
For : 

~nd thio Copy to : INDUSTIIAL AcciDENT Bouo, AusTIN, ~•.xu. 
Ptn~ltv of aiOOO lor fa ilure to file within 8 dayo alter Injury. 
~ sKtion 7. Article 8307 , Employors' Liability Law. 

Employer: .. 

c opy to LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF TEXAS Carrier'• File No. 

Mitchell, Gartner 6: Thom.,.on. Man•a•n 
(The op~ces abov< not to be lilltd in by Employer) Tesu at Summit P . 0 . Bn tit 

=========~~===o Forti ~W~o~rt~I·~·!T~to~a~'==================~~~~~~-~~-=-=~"'~-~~~--~-~-~-~~~--~- ~-~~-~~-~---~. ~~~~~ 
~-=-~...=..=.::=. ---· --

1. N•me of Employer ..... J~.:i,n& Ca~dy COJJ:\PAnY. ....... ~ .... ... .. ·· ...... - ...... .. ... E~ .. ·-,: · .. ·:·:· .. . t .. h .. ;;/ .. ~ . ..- ... . ..... 

l.mployer 

Time 
and 
Place 

Injured 
Penoa 

c.­
of 
IDI1117 

2. Office addreoa: No. 1111d St .... 8lJ_ .. ;;. .. ... .Ninth..,St................. . ..... .. .City or Town ..... .o.._ ....... -o.r .. .. ..... •• ... ~ex.:;.:;; .. 
J. Jneured byL .. ie.iR~.r.ty __ -1-JJlil.lrfl.m:.e.._C.Q ...... ~---------- ------
4. Give nature of buoineu (or article manufactured) .......... ~J!Jl9.Y . ...... .. 

·- · -------~-==== 

5. (a) Location of plant or place where accident occurred ... ~S .. Ca.nd,y .. t!e.ta.iJ. ... ..;t;.oce .. .... F~.J..~ ... Uid~~- ......... .. .. 
...... . ~El-~~_:i) ... S.~.<?.r~ .......... _ ............. Department.. ..... - .. - ............ ..................... . State if employer'o premioeo ........ ..... _ .. _ .. _ .. . 

(b) If injured in a mine, did accident occur OD ourface, uadera:round, ohalt, drift or milL-........ ......... _ .. _.. .. ....... ........ - .. -·; · 
6. Date of lnjury .... -D.~. S:f;.o:tb.er. .. .5. . ......... ---~ ... IIJ5.8... Day ol Week .. .. Frid.a..,}c_._. Hour of lla) •.. off. 1'. !\1

1 • ·0 

7. Date diaability began .... .D.e.c.e;;Jl;le.r. .. .5 ......... 19.5.8.. ll..O.tl.M .... _ ....... I'.M. 8. Wu iajured paid in full for thio day ... _...Yes 
9. When did you or foreman fint kDow ol injury .... ... .tti. .. .-Lnce... . . . . ..... .. --· .. ... . .. . ......... ......... -- - -·········-··- --·--··-······-··· 

10. Name of foreman ...... ;,jtiiJll.e;)r. l-ly.b.e.rg .......... _ .. _ .. _., ____ ...... _ .. _ ...... _ ...................... _ .. _ .................. -.......... ............ _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ...... _ .. _ .. 

u . Name of lnJuncl ....... __ ___ .l1a.rguer.ite ......... _. __ __ ___________________________ c.., ___ ................ . -············----Oswald ... -·······-··-···-----·-·-
Social Security No .... .... 4J.5.~~.::-.5.6~.~~~~-----· ·----··----· -.. ----~-~~~~-~~~~.'~alJ __ . ___ ___ _____ __ .......... -.... c~ .. ~~~!-.. -.. -.. -.. -·-.. -· .. 

12. Addr-: No. and St.. . .J.O.Q6. .. S.r.i:!tQl_.&I.. __ ,_,_ .. _ .. ___ .. _ .. .. .. ..... City or Town ... Eor..t ... .. ur.t.l'l.._ ....... State .... It:.Xa.S 
13. Check (y) Married ..... , Sin,Je ... .. , Widowed.X. .. , Widower ___ ... , Divorced-..... ; Male ........ , Female . ./. .. ; White ... L., Colored.--... 
14. Narionelity ... _'.. .. ..d.lner.ic.:Jl ... -.. -.......... .. ---.. -...... ___ _____ _ _,_ .. _ _,_ .. _ ........ .. _ .. _ .. .... .. ..... . .Speak EaKiah .... .. .. ~s._ .. _ .. _ .. ____ __ _ ........ .. 
IS. Aee .5J ........ _ .. _ .. -........ .. . Did you have on 61e employment certi6cate or permit ... _ .......... - ...... .. .. - .... __ .__ .. - ...... - ...... - .......... ----.. -· 

16. (a) Occupation when injured .. ::l.t.are. . . i·<anage.r________ (b) Woo thio hio or her J'eKUlar occupation .. ... _ .. Ye.r-.-. 
Clf not, state ia what department or branch ol work rqularly employed)... .. .. ......... _ .. _ ...... .......... - .. .... .... - ...... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. 

17. (a) How lone employed by you .. 4 . .V.o.nih:J ... ... _ .. _ -· . (b) Piece or time worker ....... -... (c) W- per hour$ ..... _ .. _ .. _ ... 

18. (a) No. houro worked per day .. ........ ?. .. ..................... _ .. _::_.:_ (b) Wa(Ceo Jlel' day$. 

(c) Nn. dayo work per •o,eek . , . .5 ~ .............. -.. ..... (d) Average weekly rarninK• $ .... l75 .... Q.Q .. ~.~r_ .. Liilt.h .. _ .. _ ... 
(e) If board, IO<JKine, fuel, or other advantar;eo ,.·ere furniahed in addition to waeeo, 11:ive eotimated value per day. week at 

month : ....... N..o.ne ... -· ... . ........... -·. .. .. ..... .. .. ___ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ......................... _ ..... _ ...... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .... ...... _ ...... _ .. _. ·-.. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. . 

19. Machine, tool or thing cauaine injury ..................... ------ .......... _ .. _ .. _.__ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. , 20. Kind ol power, (band, foot. electrical, 
ateam, etc.) .. .. . .... ..... 21. Part of machine on which accident occurred.--.. - .. _ .. ___ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. __ _ 

22. (a) Was •afety applianc~ or r<~:ulation provided- . __ .. _ .. _ ...... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ __ .... ...... _....... (b) Wu it in uoe at time. __ .... ... ...... - ...... _ .. __ __ 

2-l. Wao accident cauaed by injured'a failure to uoe or "'-vr aafety appliaaa. or J'eKUiation ......... _ .. _ ...... , ... _ .. _ ............. _ .. _ .. _ .. - ...... _ ... 

2,. Deacribe fully how accident occurred, and otate whllt employ• wu doln& wben Injured .. lt.. .. Li .. .U.ll.ci~.d._;;,:( .. 
... .....a.id ~:-lo;.re~ .J.'h.U. ... .:ihe. .. _(eacil.ed. lJp. . .T.o. .. ...iet. .. .::iQJ;:.e ... J . .::.r 3. .C.f _Ciw.:!::.-.E:rD.:;:. ._,_ .'1helL. ..... _ .. _ ... 
.... ...nd ... .a. .• W.r.too . o..li' . COUltiy._ .f~ll .. .Dr. liel,! .. l:~--·•.ntL • ..;;.::.a.-.. ...... .. ...... ...... - .. .... _ .. _ .. _ ...... _ .. ___ , ....... _ .......... _____ .. 

25. Nameo and addr.-o ol wit..-- .... . ::ooe.. .. ........ -...... - ·-·- .... -.. -.. _ .. _, .. . 

====#===- ~~~~--. =-
26. 

27. 

29. At 'IVhat occupation ....... ,.ia.t:CC. 

30. (a) Name and oddreoo ol !lhyoician. 

(b) Na1ne and addreoo ol hnopital .. .. 

F~rrn um•--:tt;·~~--J~U.W.. .. -.. -··-··-.. ------·~·--·-:·-.. -··--.~-- -···:··-:·~···;·: .... 
Sped b1- 4 · <6f' ~ ......... -.. -...... Oftidal Tatle.._ . .:..;..t'-2-!.·.!: .. ..o .. -


